year—say ten thousand (ro,uoo) tons of coal, more or less 
and eight hundred :old fifty (850) cords of oak, and five 
hundred and fifty (550) cords of pine wood, more or less 
The coal must be of the best quality of white ash, furnace 
egg, stove, and nut sizes, clean and in good order, two 
thousand two hundred and forty (2,240) pounds to the ton 
and must be delivered in the bins of the several schoo 
buildings at such times and in such quantities as requires 
by the Committee on Supplies. 

The proposals must state the mines from which it is 
proposed to supply the coal (to be furnished front tint 
mines named, if accepted), and must state the price pei 
ton of two thousand two hundred and forty (2,240. 
pounds. 

The quantity of the various sizes of coal required wil 
be about as follows, viz. : Eight thousand one hundrec 
(8,roo) tons of furnace size, nine hundred and fifty (g5o, 
tors of stove size, three hundred and fifty (350) tons of egg 
size, and six hundred (boo) tons of nut size. 

The oak wood must be of the best quality, the stick nog 
less than three (3) feet long. The pine wood must be o: 
the best quality Virginia, and not less than three (3) feel 
six (6) inches long. The proposal must state the price pet 
cord of one hundred and twenty-eight (128) cubic feet, 
solid measure, for both oak and pine wood, and also the 
price per cut per load for sawing, and the price per cut per 
load for splitting, the quantity of oak wood to be split only 
as required by the Committee on Supplies. The wood will